any working day at the office of the S.E (O&M), Municipal Corporation Amritsar.   

4.   The  Bidding  Documents/RFP  may  be  purchased  by  interested  Bidders  on  submission  of  a  

written  application  to  the  address  above  and  upon  payment  of  a  non-refundable fee of Rs. 
2500/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) inclusive of all taxes,  during normal office hours 
on all working days from—02/08/2010, and up to 25/8/2010 . The  method  of  payment  will  be  
Demand  Draft/cash  in  favour  of  Commissioner,  Municipal  Corporation Amritsar, from any 
Nationalized/ Scheduled banks in India operating in India.